Doc#: 0417744154
Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$34.50
Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 06/25/2004 01:37 PM Pg: 1 of 6

P. 01

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

MAIL TO: RESIDENTIAL TITLE SERVICES 1910 S. HIGHLAND A.E. SUITE 202 LOMBARD, IL 60148

The above space for recorder's use only

SPECIAL OR LIMITED DURABLE POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALI	FUEN BY THESE PRESENTS, C	hat I Debra J. Th	esen
	(County), California	(State), ha	ve made, constituted and appointed
	nts do nak., constitute and appoint	int Francis J. Bo	ngiovanni o
Cook	(County), Illinois cremafter referred to as attorney edge, amend, modify and reliver in	(State), m	true and lawful agent and
execute, acknowledged	edge, amend, modify and deliver in	t my name such notes, ag	, place and stead to make, recoments, promises to pay.
leeds of trust) or	lease and any end all off an article	of conveyance, morgage	(including without limitation
inancing, purch	and that are in any way retarce to se and/or sale of, or any matter	any transaction involving any way related to, the fo	the ownership, maintenance, llowing described property (the
f		COLUCAL DECOR	

My attorney shall have power to exercise such other powers as may be necessary or desirable in the management of the Property, whether the same be of like kind or character to those herein enumerated or not, so long as related to the Property; in particular my said attorney is noteby enabled to act under changed conditions the exact nature of which cannot be foreseen, it being most led to west in my said attorney, and I do hereby vest in my said attorney, full power to control and manage the Property and hereby giving and granting to my said attorney full power and authority to do and perform all and every an and hereby giving and granting and necessary make done in connection therewith as fully to all intents and property and hereby ratifying and confirming whatsoever my said attorney, thall or may do by virtue hereof.

All powers and authorities hereby granted may be exercised by my said attorney action alone without the joinder of any other person.

This power of attorney shall not terminate on or be affected by the disability or incapacity of the principal. This power of attorney also shall not terminate or be affected by the lapse of time unless the loan contemplated hereunder is to be insured by the Federal Housing Administration.

The attorney named herein shall not be obligated to furnish bond or other security.

1 OF 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY 63037603306

Any authority granted to my attorney herein shall be limited so as to prevent this power of attorney from causing my attorney to be taxed on my income and from causing my estate to be subject to a general power of appointment by my attorney, as that term is defined in Section 2041 of the Internal Revenue Code.

I hereby ratify and confirm all that my attorney, of his successors, shall lawfully do or cause to be done by virtue of the power of attorney and the rights and powers granted herein.

I hereby bind myself to indemnify my attorney herein named and any successors who shall so act against any and all claims, liabilities, demands, losses, damages, actions and causes of action, including expenses, costs and reasonable attorneys' fees which my attorney at any time may sustain or incur in connection with his/her carrying out the authority granted him/her in this power of attorney.

This power of attorney and the powers herein granted shall terminate upon the carliest occurrence of (i) my death, (ii) revocation by an instrument in writing, duly executed and acknowledged by me and recorded or filed for record or filed for record in the office of the County Clerk or Recorder of the County and State in which the Property 12 located, or (iii) in the event the loan contemplated hereunder is to be insured by the Federal Housing Administration, the expiration of a period of time ending any person course, it is my intention that any person course, it is my intention that any person course, it is my intention that dealing with my side attorney, or his/her substitute or substitutes, shall be emitted to rely on the provisions of this paragraph in jet remaining whether or not this power of attorney has been revoked, and I hereby represent to those dealing with my side attorney, or his/her substitute or substitutes, that they are entitled to rely upon the terms and provisions of this paragraph in determining whether this power of attorney has been revoked.

- j	or the second of power of prediction	Bas been revoked.
	the 20th	
IN WITNESS '	WHEREOF, the hereunto set my hand this 40th day of	Mass
	of the second see my light time	May
- 1		
1		0 (
Ĩ	A. A. DING SH. A	-h.n.
j	<u>— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — </u>	- Cue Ser
j	0/~~	Signature
	在 村,	
4	7	
,	TV TV	
	Debla J. Thiesen	Printed Name
STATE OF	3	
4-	4/	
COUNTY OF	* / X.	
7		
BEFORE ME.	the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for said County	and Brown and the b
person whose name	is authornical to the foregoing instrument and columnia	own to me to be that
the same for the pur	poses and consideration therein expressed.	executed executed
3		
GIVEN UNDE	R MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE this the 10th day of	May . 2002 : 2004
1	day (ii	
]		
3	SEE	ATTACISENT
7	Notary Public in	11 11 10 1 10 10 10 1
3	and for the State of	
į		
		CV
My Commission Exp	pires:	
	2 OF 4	
1	į daras ir salas ir s	
1		
ą		
d	l l	

0417744154 Page: 3 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of CAUFDENIA	
County of SONDMA	
On MAY 2014, 2004 before	ME, MICHELE ASHWORTH, NOTHING FUBLIC ,
personally appeared	Ú. THIESE A
	NAME (C) OF COLOR
MICHELE ASHWORTH Commission # 132/36 Notary Public - California Sonoma County My Comm. Expires Sep 8, 2005	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) (s) are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
4	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY OPTIONAL
	prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER	τ΄,
INDIVIDUAL	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
CORPORATE OFFICER	9/55
TITLE(S)	SPECIAL OR LIMITED DUPABLE POWER TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT OF ATTORNET
☐ PARTNER(S) ☐ LIMITED ☐ GENERAL	1
ATTORNEY-IN-FACT	NUMBER OF PAGES
☐ TRUSTEE(S) ☐ GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR	TO TAGE
OTHER:	MAY 20'TH 2004 DATE OF DOCUMENT
SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES)	= = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =
	SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE

0417744154 Page: 5 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of CAUFORNIA	
County of Sindua	
On MAY 20TH 2001 before repersonally appeared MELISSA	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the same in his/fer/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/fier/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Though the data below is not required by law, it may pr fraudulent reattachment of this form.	PTIONAL — Signature of NOTARY over valuable to persons eigna on the document and could prevent
Though the data below is not required by law, it may printed fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER	PTIONAL Tove valuable to persons eignature of NOTARY
Though the data below is not required by law, it may printed fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL	PTIONAL — SIGNATURE OF NOTARY
Though the data below is not required by law, it may prefraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER	PTIONAL Tove valuable to persons eigna on the document and could prevent DESCRIPTION UP ATTACHED DOCUMENT SPECIPL OR LIMITED DURIBLE COURSE.
Though the data below is not required by law, it may prefraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TILE(S) PARTNER(S) LIMITED GENERAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S)	PTIONAL Prove valuable to persons eigna on the document and could prevent DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
Though the data below is not required by law, it may prefraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) LIMITED GENERAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT	PTIONAL Prove valuable to persons eigna on the document and could prevent DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT SPELIPL OR LIMITED DURING FOURE OF TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT PHYDROLEGY NUMBER OF PAGES MAY 20TH (2004)
Though the data below is not required by law, it may prefraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) LIMITED GENERAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR	PTIONAL Over valuable to persons elving on the document and could prevent DESCRIPTION C: ATTACHED DOCUMENT SPECIPL DE LIMITED DURING FOWER OF TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT PHOCOLUMENT PHO

UNOFFICIAL COPY 63/03760306

EXHIBIT "A"

LOT 28 IN BLOCK 13 IN STREAMWOOD UNIT NO. 3, BEING A SURDIVISION IN THE WEST 1/2 OF SECTION 23, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 9, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED APRIL 7, 1958, AS DOCUMENT NO. 17173899, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL D NUMBER: 06-23-114-008-0000

Toberty Of Cook County Clerk's Office COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 126 EAST STREAMWOOD BOULEVARD

TOTAL P.04